RESOLUTION NO. 2024-145R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING A SUBAWARD GRANT AGREEMENT WITH SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY INITIATIVE, INC. PROVIDING GRANT FUNDING TO THE CITY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$299,722.00 FOR THE CITY TO CONDUCT A TREE INVENTORY AND CANOPY STUDY THAT WILL DEVELOP A COMPREHENSIVE URBAN AND COMMUNITY FORESTRY STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT PLAN; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE GRANT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1**. The attached Urban Community Forest Grant Agreement with Sustainable Forestry Initiative, Inc. providing grant funding to the City in the amount of \$299,722.00 to conduct a tree inventory and canopy study that will develop a comprehensive Urban and Community Forestry Strategic Management Plan is hereby approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute all documents as needed to accept and implement said grant agreement, on behalf of the City.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 20, 2024.

Jane Hughson
Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk